
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of

Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 14th

day of April 1877.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland

National Bank of Scotland

Union Bank of Scotland

Aberdeen Town and County Banking \
Company I

North of Scotland Banking Company

Clydesdale Banking Company

City of Glasgow Bank

Caledonian Banking Companv

Name ofjjthe Firm.

( The Governor and Company of the )
{ Bank of Scotland j

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Company

CoTnTnp,rr,in.l "Rn.TiV nf Scotland ,, ..

National Bank of Scotland ...

Union Bank of Scotland

/ Aberdeen Town and County Banking )
\ Company • f

North of Scotland Banking Company

Clydesdale Banking Company

City of Glasgow Bank

Caledonian Banking Company

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Glasgow

Inverness

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate.

£
343418

216451

438024

374880

297024

454346

70133

154319

274321

72921

53434

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

217366

237575

159454

225580

177166

247682

96788

164516

183851

212778

37065

Under £5.

451344

461166

358767

544244

406551

500755

113052

162827

336321

429476

71276

Total.

668710

698741

518222

769824

583718

748437

209841

327343

520172

642255

108341

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

392625

530888

174614

450515

428791

356915

161411

200950

322351

584926

60396

Silver.

78616

79890

38752

51257

52593

77977

19623

17309

52106

30999

7699

Total.

471242

610778

213366

501773

481384

434893

181035

218260

374458

615926

68096
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I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with

the exception of ), have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period

to' which this Eeturn relates.

Dated this 26th day of April 1877. .W- H- COUSINS, Officer of Stamp Duties.


