AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 14th day of April 1877.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during four Weeks ending as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	{ The Governor and Company of the } Bank of Scotland}	Edinburgh	£ 343418	217366	451344	668710	392625	78616	471242
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	237575	461166	698741	530888	79890	610778
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Ėdinburgh	438024	159454	358767	518222	174614	38752	213366
Commercial Bank of Scotland		Edinburgh	374880	225580	544244	769824	450515	51257	501773
National Bank of Scotland	National Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	297024	177166	406551	583718	428791	52593	481384
Union Bank of Scotland	Union Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	454346	247682	500755	748437	356915	77977	434893
Aberdeen Town and County Banking Company	{ Aberdeen Town and County Banking } Company}	${f A}$ berdeen	70133	96788	113052	209841	161411	19623	181035
North of Scotland Banking Company	North of Scotland Banking Company	Aberdeen	154319	164516	162827	327343	200950	17309	218260
Clydesdale Banking Company	Clydesdale Banking Company	Glasgow	274321	183851	336321	520172	322351	52106	374458
City of Glasgow Bank			72921	212778	429476	642255	584926	30999	615926
Caledonian Banking Company	Caledonian Banking Company	Inverness	53434	37065	71276	108341	60396	7699	68096
			<u> </u>				<b>l</b> j		

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with the exception of a mount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.